UC2842AQ、UC2843AQ、UC2844AQ、UC2845AQ 电流模式 PWM 控制器
1 特性
• 工作温度范围为 –40°C 至 125°C
• 针对离线和直流/直流转换器进行了优化
• 低启动电流 (<0.5mA)
• 修整的振荡器放电电流
• 自动前馈补偿
• 逐脉冲电流限制

• 添加了“典型特性”部分....................................................................................................................................7
• 更新了“典型特性”部分中的“频率与 Rt 间的关系”和“最大占空比与 Rt 间的关系”图...............................7
11 机械、封装和可订购信息
以下页面包含机械、封装和可订购信息。这些信息是指定器件可用的最新数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，
且不会对此文档进行修订。有关此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
UC2842AQ, UC2843AQ, UC2844AQ, UC2845AQ
ZHCSX70A – APRIL 2003 – REVISED OCTOBER 2024
Copyright © 2024 Texas Instruments Incorporated 提交文档反馈 13
Product Folder Links: UC2842AQ UC2843AQ UC2844AQ UC2845AQ
English Data Sheet: SGLS164
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 14-Oct-2024
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status
(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package
Qty
Eco Plan
(2)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(6)
MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Device Marking
(4/5)
Samples
UC2842AQD8 OBSOLETE SOIC D 8 TBD Call TI Call TI -40 to 125 (2842AQ, UC2842AQ)
UC2842AQD8R ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 (2842AQ, UC2842AQ)
Samples
UC2842AQDR ACTIVE SOIC D 14 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 (2842AQ, UC2842AQ)
Samples
UC2843AQD8 ACTIVE SOIC D 8 75 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 (2843AQ, UC2843AQ)
Samples
UC2843AQD8R ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 (2843AQ, UC2843AQ)
Samples
UC2843AQDR OBSOLETE SOIC D 14 TBD Call TI Call TI -40 to 125 (2843AQ, UC2843AQ)
UC2845AQD8 OBSOLETE SOIC D 8 TBD Call TI Call TI -40 to 125 (2845AQ, UC2845AQ)
UC2845AQD8R ACTIVE SOIC D 8 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 (2845AQ, UC2845AQ)
Samples
UC2845AQDR ACTIVE SOIC D 14 2500 RoHS & Green NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 (2845AQ, UC2845AQ)
Samples
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.
LIFEBUY: TI has announced that the device will be discontinued, and a lifetime-buy period is in effect.